Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH- A-B(2) 6-1/2014

Dated:- Shimla-2, the

15-7-2016

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order transfers & postings of following Executive Engineers of H.P. Irrigation & Public Health Department with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

Sr. No	Name the Officer	From	<u>To</u>
1.	Sh.Vijay Kumar Gupta	Executive Engineer, Municipal Corporation, Shimla	P&I-II, Shimla against vacant post
2.	Sh. Jitender Kumar Garg	IPH Circle, Rohru	Executive Engineer, Municipal Corporation, Shimla on secondment basis in place of Sh. Vijay Kumar Gupta, E.E.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order that Sh. Satya Pal Shama, Executive Engineer, IPH Division, Rohru shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Executive Engineer IPH Circle, Rohru in addition to his own duties without extra remuneration till further order in the public interest.

By order

Anuradha Thakur Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. as above:

Dated:- Shimla-2,

15-7-2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, Shimla-1
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project) Fatehpur, IPH Deptt. Distt. Kangra, H.P.
- 3. All Chief Engineers, IPH Deptt. Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-3
- 5. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E) H.P., Shimla-3
- 6. The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Shimla.
- 7. The Superintending Engineers, IPH Circle, Rohru.
- 8. All concerned Officers
- 9. Personal file of the officers
- 10. Guard file

(Dr. S.K.Kapta)

Special Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh (Ph.No. 0177-2880665)